DR 8400 3/22/2024 APPLICANT ID: 212969

DR 8400 (02/16/24)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Fees Due
Liquor Enforcement Division it
PO BOX 17087 Annual Renewal Application Fee $
Denver CO 80217-0087
(303) 205-2300 Renewal Fee 367.50
Submit to Local Licensing Authority Storage Pemit $100X $
Sidewalk Service Area $75.00 $
Additional Optional Premise Hotel & Restaurant $
LOAF N JUG #10 $100X
ATTN: LAW DEPT 165 Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex $160.00 | ¢
FLANDERS ROAD per facility
Westborough MA 01581 Amount Due/Paid $
Make check payable to: Colorado Department of Revenue. The State may

convert your check to a one- time electronic banking transaction. Your bank
account may be debited as early as the same day received by the State. If
converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to
insufficient or uncollected funds, the Department may collect the payment
amount directly from your banking account electronicatly.

Retail Liquor License Renewal Application
Please verify & update all information below. Return to city or county licensing authority by due date.

Note that the Division will not accept cash. D Paid by check Uploaded to Movelt on Date
[] Paid Online

Licensee Name
MINI MART INC

Doing Business As Name (DBA)
LOAF N JUG #10

Liquor License Number License Type
03-27943-0036 Fermented Malt Beverage and Wine(county)
Sales Tax License Number Expiration Date Due Date
003279430036 02/21/2026 01/07/2026

Business Address

Street Address
102 HIGHWAY 160 EAST

Phone Number
7199483071

City, State, ZIP Code
Alamosa CO 81101

Mailing Address

Street Address
ATTN: LAW DEPT 165 FLANDERS ROAD

City, State, ZIP Code
Westborough MA 01581

Email
CO-Retail-Licensing@eg-america.com

Date of Birth

Operating Manager '
Linda Baldwin _




DR 8400 3/22/2024 APPLICANT ID: 212969

Home Address

Street Address Phone Number
17396 US Highway 160 E
City State ZIP Code
Alamosa (o0 81101
1. Do you have legal possession of the premises at thestreetaddress? @ Yes O No
Are the premises owned or rented? O Owned *If rented, expiration date of lease
O Rented* 3/31/2039

2, Are you renewing a storage permit, additional optional premises, sidewalk
service area, or related facility? o OYes @ No

If yes, please see the table in the upper right hand corner and include all fees due.

3. Are you renewing a takeout and/or delivery permit?___ o (OYes @ No
(Note: must hold a qualifying license type and be authorized for takeout and/or delivery license privileges) If

selecting ‘Yes', an additional $11.00 is required to renew the permit.

If so, which areyou renewing? O Delivery O Takeout O Both Takeout and Delivery

4. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant, including its

manager, partners, officer, directors, stockholders, members (LLC), managing

members (LLC), or any other person with a 10% orgreater financial interest in the

applicant, been found in final order of a tax agency to be delinquent in the

payment of any state or local taxes, penalties, or interest related toa business?. O Yes @ No

Since the date of filing of the Iast application, has the applicant, including its

manager, partners, officer, directors, stockholders, members (LLC), managing

members (LLC), or any other person with a 10% or greater financial interest in the

applicant failed to pay any fees or surcharges imposed pursuant to section

B R O I CR N\

5. Since the date of filing of the last application, has there been any change in financial
interest (new notes, loans, owners, etc.) or organizational structure (addition or
deletion of officers, directors, managing members orgeneral partners)? . @®Yes O No

If yes, explain in detail and attach a listing of all liquor businesses in which these new lenders, owners
(other than licensed financial institutions), officers, directors, managing members, or general partners
are materially interested.
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6. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its
agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than licensed financial
institutions) been convicted of a crime? O Yes @ No

If yes, attach a detailed explanation.

7. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its

agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than licensed financial

institutions) been denied an alcohol beverage license, had an alcohol beverage

license suspended or revoked, or had interest in any entity thathad

an alcohol beverage license denied, suspended or revoked? @® Yes O No

If yes, attach a detailed explanation.

8. Does the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners orlenders

(other than licensed financial institutions) have a direct or indirect interest in any

other Colorado liquor license, including loans to or from any licensee or

INterest in @ 10aN 10 ANY CBNS 2 i @ Yes O No

If yes, attach a detailed explanation.

Affirmation & Consent

| declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are
true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Type or Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Agent of Business

Sharon Beauchain

Title

Retail Licensing Coordinator
Signature Date (MM/DD/YY)

aron Beacechamn 1/9/26

Report & Approval of City or County Licensing Authority

The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and character of
the applicant are satisfactory, and we do hereby report that such license, if granted, will comply with the
provisions of Title 44, Articles 4 and 3, C.R.S,, and Liquor Rules.

Therefore this application is approved.

Local Licensing Authority For

Title Attest

Signature Date (MM/DD/YY)
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DR 8495 (02/16/24)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liguor Enforcement Division

PO BOX 17087

Denver CO 80217-0087

(303) 205-2300

Tax Check Authorization, Waiver, and Request to Release Information

| Sharon Beauchain

am signing this Tax Check Authorization, Waiver and Request to Release Information (hereinafter

“Waiver”) on behalf of

(the “Applicant/Licensee”)
Mini Mart, Inc.

to permit the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local taxing authority to release
information and documentation that may otherwise be confidential, as provided below. If | am signing
this Waiver for someone other than myself, including on behalf of a business entity, | certify that | have
the authority to execute this Waiver on behalf of the Applicant/Licensee.

The Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue is the State Licensing Authority, and
oversees the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division as his or her agents, clerks, and employees. The
information and documentation obtained pursuant to this Waiver may be used in connection with the
Applicant/Licensee’s liquor license application and ongoing licensure by the state and local licensing
authorities. The Colorado Liquor Code, section 44-3-101. et seq. (“Liquor Code”), and the Colorado
Liquor Rules, 1 CCR 203-2 (“Liquor Rules”), require compliance with certain tax obligations, and set
forth the investigative, disciplinary and licensure actions the state and local licensing authorities may
take for violations of the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules, including failure to meet tax reporting and
payment obligations.

The Waiver is made pursuant to section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., and any other law, regulation, resolution
or ordinance concerning the confidentiality of tax information, or any document, report or return filed

in connection with state or local taxes. This Waiver shall be valid until the expiration or revocation

of a license, or until both the state and local licensing authorities take final action to approve or deny
any application(s) for the renewal of the license, whichever is later. Applicant/Licensee agrees to
execute a new waiver for each subsequent licensing period in connection with the renewal of any
license, ifrequested.

By signing below, Applicant/Licensee requests that the Colorado Department of Revenue and any
other state or local taxing authority or agency in the possession of tax documents or information,
release information and documentation to the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division, and is duly
authorized employees, to act as the Applicant’s/Licensee’s duly authorized representative under
section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., solely to allow the state and local licensing authorities, and their duly
authorized employees, to investigate compliance with the Liquor Code and Liguor Rules. Applicant/
Licensee authorizes the state and local licensing authorities, their duly authorized employees, and
their legal representatives, to use the information and documentation obtained using this Waiver in any
administrative or judicial action regarding the application or license.



DR 8400 3/22/2024

Name (Individual/Business)

APPLICANT ID: 212969

Mini Mart, Inc.

Social Security Number/Tax Identification Number

Home Phone Number

Business/Work Phone Number

03-27943-0036

719-589-3214

Street Address

102 Highway 160 East

City

State ZIP Code

Alamosa

CO|| 81101

Printed name of person signing on behalf of the Applicant/Licensee

Sharon Beauchain

Applicant/Licensee’s Signature (Signature authorizing the disclosure of confidential tax information) Date Signed

Sharon Beacchan

1/9/26

Privacy Act Statement

Providing your Social Security Number is voluntary and no right, benefit or privilege provided by law will
be denied as a result of refusal to disclose it. § 7 of Privacy Act, 5 USCS § 552a (note).
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COLORADO
E % Department of Revenue

Specialized Business Group—

Liquor & Tobacco
Physical Address: Mailing Address:
1707 Cole Boulevard, Suite 300 P.O. Box 17087
Lakewood, CO 80401 Denver, CO 80217-0087

December 9, 2025

MINI MART INC

DBA LOAF N JUG

165 FLANDERS ROAD
Westborough MA 01581

Re: State Master File for MINI MART INC
Account # 03-27943-0000

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division (“Division”) has, at
your request, revised the "master file" for the above-listed Licensee.

As of the date of this letter, our master file includes the following items which you have
submitted:

1. Individual History Records (Form DR 8404-I) for the following persons:

Erik W Chalut
Mark Laurence Segal
Russell James Colaco
Mohsin Issa
Zuber Vali Issa

2. Fingerprint cards bearing the names and birth dates of the persons listed in
paragraph 1, above. All the fingerprint cards have been submitted by us to the Colorado
Bureau of Investigation. The CBI and FBI have checked the prints and reportedly found
no record of any criminal history for those listed above.

S Certificate of Authority or a Certificate of Good Corporate standing from the
Colorado Secretary of State, which indicates that MINI MART INC, is a corporation
authorized to do business in Colorado.

When filing a new application for additional licensed locations, you must check with the
local licensing authority to determine what documents they may require to process your



application. Please feel free to provide them with this letter, as local authorities will not
require you to submit fingerprint cards to them if you have already submitted such
documents to the Division. This letter will serve to inform the local authorities exactly
which documents you have already submitted to the State Liquor Enforcement Division.

Finally, once the local authority has approved your new license or transfer of ownership
application, it must be sent to the Division.

The local authority need not send change of corporate structure information previously
reported to the Division, as listed in and approved by this letter.

The only documents which are needed for a new or transfer of ownership application by
the Division are:

1. The approved application signed by the local authority;

2. The appropriate fees;

3. Acopy of this letter;

4. Proof of possession of the premises;

5. Adiagram of the licensed premises;

6. Completed form DR 8442, and an Individual History Record (DR-8404-)
if manager's registration is required.

Sincerely,

PNichille Stoe-/dunagads

Michelle Stone-Principato
Division Director

DR 4041B (06/14/17)



EG AMERICA, LLC

. 165 FLANDERS ROAD
@@ America WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581

January 9, 2026

Re:  Loaf N’ Jug #750010— 2025-2026 LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION —
STATEMENT AS TO HISTORY OF SUSPENSIONS AND DENIALS

To Whom It May Concern:

With respect to the above-referenced license application, Mini Mart, Inc. (the “Applicant”) states
that it is a subsidiary of EG America, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which operates
more than 1,500 retail locations in 27 states through various subsidiary companies (collectively,
the “Affiliates™) established as early as the 1960s or earlier.

From time to time, in the decades since then, Applicant and/or its Affiliates have received license-
related citations that were resolved as warnings, fines, or temporary suspensions. Applicant and/or
its Affiliates have also on occasion had an application withdrawn or denied, for reasons such as
license quotas (in jurisdictions where the number of potential applicants exceeds the number of
available licenses) or local regulatory restrictions (such as the proximity or density of other
existing licensees).

Please contact Sharon Beauchain at Sharon.Beauchain@EG-America.com with any questions or
concerns in this matter.

Sincerely,

EG AMERICA, LLC

Laura S. Sherman
Vice President and General Counsel



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that,
according to the records of this office,

MINI MART, INC.

is an entity formed or registered under the law of =~ Wyoming | has complied with all
applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has
been assigned entity identification number 19871417019 .

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on
paper through 09/30/2025 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office
electronically through 10/08/2025 @ 08:07:41 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this
official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 10/08/2025 @ 08:07:41 in accordance with applicable law.
This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 17763873
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Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

ik End Of Certiﬁcate*******t****$* E2 S *
Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's website is fully and immediately valid and effective.
However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a
Certificate page of the Secretary of State’s website, https://www,caloradosos.gov/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate’s
confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is
merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective_issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website,

PR

https://www.coloradosos.gov click “Businesses, tr ks, trade " and select “Frequently Asked Questions.”




Mini Mart, Inc. dba Loaf N Jug - Colorado Alcohol Violations - 10/1/2024 - 10/1/2025:

Store: Date: Details:

750812 4/10/25 Failed City Compliance Check - Sale to Minor; ID was requested.

FORT COLLINS City of Ft. Collins Show Cause 5/21/25 Hearing was Continued; The Company considered
appeal but ultimately entered into Stipulation on 7/16/25 with the City approved by the
Judge; Terms paid $500 fine; received 8/1-8/10/25 suspension; mandatory state training
ABT by Patrick Mahoney; and 20 days held in abeyance until 7/15/26.
Team member terminated.

750822 7/30/25 Failed City Compliance Check - Sale to Minor; ID was requested.

FORT COLLINS City of Ft. Collins Show Cause Hearing 9/17/25. Court accepted settlement terms at
hearing $500 fine; 10 day suspension stayed held in abeyance for 1 year; Mandatory State
Training Ordered.
Team member terminated.

750010 9/22/25 Upon routine store inspection the store was cited by Colorado Liquor Enforcement for

ALAMOSA displaying alcohol adjacent to soft drinks and bottled water without placing required
signage. Immediately addressed and corrected. Company entered petition to pay a fine
in lieu of suspension which is pending.

750819 10/1/25 Failed City Compliance Check - Sale to Minor; ID was requested.

FORT COLLINS Show Cause Hearing scheduled for 11-19-25.
Team member terminated.

11/17/25




sm;i:::: & Store Address City State Cf::e
Loaf n' Jug | 750001|2ND ST Fowler cO | 81039
Loaf n' Jug | 750002|2050 Lake Ave Pueblo CO | 81004
Loaf n' Jug | 750003[200 Main St Walsenburg CO | 81089
Loaf n' Jug | 750005[1101 N. Main St Spriﬂgfiem Cco | 81073
Loaf n' Jug | 750006|4770 Drennan Rd Colorado Springs | CO | 80916
Loaf n' Jug | 750008(2610 Santa Fe Dr Pueblo CO | 81006
Loaf n' Jug | 750009/610 US Highway 24 5 Buena Vista cO | 81211
Loaf n' Jug | 750010102 Highway 160 East Alamosa CO | 81101
Loaf n' Jug | 750011{4901 N. Castleton Dr Castle Rock CO | 80109
Loaf n' Jug | 750012|67 Gateway Cir Berthoud CO | 80513
Loaf n' Jug | 750013|918 W 3Rd St La Junta CcO | 81050
Loafn' lug | 750014|1201 W Pueblo Blvd Pueblo CcO | 81004
Loafn'Jug | 750015/243 E Us Highway 50 Avondale CO | 81022
Loaf n' Jug | 750016[101 N Main St La Junta CcO | 81050
Loaf n' Jug | 750024[4401 Hwy 165 Colorado City CcO | 81019
Loaf n' Jug | 750025|4800 Thatcher Ave Pueblo CO | 81005
Loaf n' Jug | 750026(260 E Hwy 24 Woodland Park CO | 80863
Loaf n' Jug | 750028{120 S Santa Fe Ave Pueblo CO | 81003
Loaf n' Jug | 750033|2802 E Pikes Peak Ave Colorado Springs | CO | 80909
Loaf n' Jug | 750034|33 Montebello Rd Pueblo CcO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750035/36031 Highway 50 East Pueblo CcO | 81006
Loaf n' Jug | 7500373980 lvywood Ln Pueblo CcO | 81005
Loaf n' Jug | 750038|1002 Bonforte Blvd Pueblo CcO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 7500392505 S Chelton Rd Colorado Springs | CO | 80916
Loaf n' lug | 750040(4335 Airport Rd Calorado Springs | CO | 80916
Loaf n' Jug | 750041|6857 Space Village Ave Colorado Springs | CQ 80915
Loaf n' Jug | 750042|1930 S Academy Blvd Colorado Springs | CO | 80916
Loaf n' Jug | 750043|9364 S. Jordan Rd. Parker CO | 80134
Loaf n' Jug | 750045|3705 Drennan Rd Colorado Springs | CO | 80910
Loaf n' Jug | 750047112 Fairgrounds Rd Eagle CO | 81631
Loaf n' Jug | 750048|201 Main Street Frisco CO | 80443
Loaf n' Jug | 750049305 N 10Th St Rocky Ford CcO | 81067
Loaf n' Jug | 7500501025 5Th St Calhan CO | 80808




Sto;i::r:re . Store Address City State Cf;:e
Loaf n' Jug | 750052(2405 W Northern Ave Pueblo CO | 81004
Loaf n' Jug | 7500536695 Galley Rd Colorado Springs | CO | 80915
Loaf n' Jug | 750054/912 Royal Gorge Blvd Canon City CO |[81212
Loaf n' Jug | 750055448 Highway 50 East Salida CO | 81201
Loaf n'Jug | 750056/137 Manitou Ave Manitou Springs | CO | 80829
Loaf n' Jug | 750057/1107 S Main St Lamar CO | 81052
Loaf n' Jug | 750058(300 N Main St Lamar CO | 81052
Loafn'Jug | 750059|415 Ambassador Thompson Blvd  [Las Animas CO | 81054
Loaf n' Jug | 750064707 Main 5t PO Limon CO | 80828
Loaf n' Jug | 750065(2119 E 4Th St Pueblo CO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750066317 E High St Flagler CO | 80815
Loaf n' Jug | 750067(1525 W 4Th St Pueblo CO | 81004
Loaf n' Jug | 750068(109 West 4Th Street Hugo CO | 80821
Loaf n'Jug | 750070/4001 Jerry Murphy Rd Pueblo CO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750071[1201 W 17Th 5t Pueblo CO | 81003
Loaf n' Jug | 750073(2202 w 18Th St Pueblo CO | 81003
Loaf n' Jug | 750074(31918 Hwy 96 East Pueblo CO | 81006
Loaf n' Jug | 750075|1700 Santa Fe Dr Pueblo CO | 81006
Loaf n' Jug | 750076|506 E Main St Florence CO | 81226
Loaf n' Jug | 750078|2120 Oakshire Ln Pueblo CO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750079(420 Eagleridge Blvd Pueblo CO | 81008
Loaf n' Jug | 750080|102 S Santa Fe Ave Fountain CO | 80817
Loaf n' Jug | 750081(102 N Rubey Dr Golden CO | 80403
Loaf n' Jug | 750082|14 W Spaulding Ave Pueblo West CO | 81007
Loaf n' Jug | 750083|700 Warner Dr Golden CO | 80401
Loaf n' Jug | 750084(1104 Pueblo Boulevard Way Pueblo CO | 81005
Loaf n' Jug | 750085|136 S Purcell Bivd Pueblo West CO | 81007
Loaf n' Jug | 750086/2810 Troy Ave Pueblo CO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750087(4125 W Northern Ave Pueblo CO | 81005
Loaf n' Jug | 750091(5375 Airport Rd Colorado Springs | CO | 80916
Loaf n' Jug | 750092(1019 Space Center Dr Colorado Springs | CO | 80915
Loaf n' Jug | 750093{905 W Us._Highway‘ 50 Pueblo CO | 81008




Sto;eu:':':: s Store Address City State cf:l:e
Loaf n' jug | 750094/16355 W 64Th Ave Arvada CO | 80007
Loaf n' Jug | 750095|200 Lashley S5t Longmont CO | 80501
Loaf n' Jug | 750097(173 Bulldogger Ln Bailey CO | 80421
Loaf n' Jug | 7500985825 N Academy Bivd Colorado Springs | CO | 80918
Loaf n' Jug | 750099|4095 Arrowswest Dr Colorado Springs | CO | 80907
Loaf n' Jug | 750202{1818 N Norwood Ave Pueblo cO | 81001
Loaf n' Jug | 750203(2419 N Elizabeth St Pueblo CO | 81003
Loaf n' Jug | 750801{1499 5 Colorado Blvd Denver CO | 80222
Loaf n’ Jug | 750803/490 W Hampden Ave Englewood CcO | 80110
Loaf n' Jug | 750807|710 Copper Center Parkway Colorado Springs | CO | 80921
Loaf n' Jug | 750808161 North Gate Blvd. Colorado Springs | CO | 80921
Loaf n' Jug | 750810/318 North College Avenue Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' lug | 750812(1601 South College Avenue Fort Collins CO | 80526
Loaf n' Jug | 750813[7600 Westgate Drive Fort Collins CO | 80528
Loaf n' Jug | 7508163531 South Shields Fort Collins CO | 80526
Loaf n' Jug | 750817|7602 S. College Avenue Fort Collins CO | 80528
Loaf n' Jug | 750818|263 Eastman Park Drive Windsor CO | 80550
Loaf n' Jug | 750819{3512 Lochwood Drive Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' Jug | 750821{92 W. Highway 14 Bellvue CO | 80512
Loaf n' Jug | 750822(4727SS. Timberline Road Fort Collins CO | 80528
Loaf n' lug | 750823|6140 E. Crossroads Blvd Loveland CO | 80538
Loaf n' Jug | 750824|601 Greenfields Court Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' Jug | 750825|3733 E. Mulberry Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' Jug | 750826200 W. Horsetooth Road Fort Collins CO | 80525
Loaf n' Jug | 750827|429 S. Mason Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' Jug | 750828(561 Big Thompson Estes Park €O | 80517
Loaf n' Jug | 750846(8211 6th St Wellington CO | 80549
Loaf n' Jug | 750848|1201 Main St Windsor CO | 80550
Loaf n' Jug | 750850|1001 39Th Ave Greeley CO | 80634
Loaf n' Jug | 750852|3200 23Rd Ave Evans CO | 80620
Loaf n' Jug | 7508581801 N College Ave Fort Collins CO | 80524
Loaf n' Jug | 750867|783 W. Highway 64 Rangely CO | 81648
Loaf n' Jug | 750868|101 W Brontosaurus Blvd Dinosaur CO | 81610
Loaf n' Jug | 750869|2441 W Victory Way Craig CO | 81625






